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Eltttosion ghen to Eltperl Committee Appoint. d 10 EltBmlne Proposals for New Prefabricated
Housing Factorl.s

10005. SHRI RABI RAY:
SHRI MAYAVAN:
SHRI N. R. LASKAR :

SHRI DHANDAPANI :

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND

FAMIL Y PLANNING AND WORKS.
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

be pleased to state:

\a) whether it is a filet that the experts Committee appointed to examine proposals for several new pref" bricated housing factories has been given an extension of

time;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

~ ",hen they propose to submit their report and the detaIls thereol ?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING AND WORKS,

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI K. K. SHAH): (a) The reference appears to be to the Committee appointed to study cost reQuction in house-construction and the adoption of methods of pre-fabrication and mechanisation. If so, tbe answer is in the affirmative.

(b) Visits to a number of States in the country for consultation and discussion took longer tban exrected and an extension of J i n ~ was found Inescapable.

(c) By the middle of May, 1970.

Slatement made by tbe Prime Mlnllter
In Madra5 Re price RIeIDR Trend

10006. SHRI P. C. ADICHAN :

SHRI HIMATSINGKA:
SHRI D. AMAT :

Will Ihe Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whetber tbe Prime Minister recenliy stated in Madras that tbe price situation was causina (Oncem to Government;

Ib) if SO, in what context tbese lemarks were made; and

(cl the steps beIDa taken by Govcmment to cbeck tbe pi icc rislDl trend ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI P. C.
SETHI): (a) and (b). During the Prime Minister's visit to Mlldras on the 18th April,

1970. some newsmen bad Rsked her a number of questions, one of whicb related to tbe price situation iu the country. It waa In that context thai the Prime Minister bad stated that while price levels in the country were a matter for concern, they were not at present out of control.

(c) The Government keeps constant watch on prices and takes remedial measures in the light of the cmerging situation. Theac measures include fiscal remedies to curb

~ demand, imposition of control on bank advances against commodities subjected to price pressures, arranging imports to augment domestic supplies, d ~ stock. of foOO-
grains aDd maintenance of a system of publiC distribution to cnsure supplies of essential commodities at reasonable prices. Wherever necessary, price control measures are reviewed and use is made of Ihe E,seotial
Commodities Act.
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